



A Public Entity

INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN



To: IPAs and PCPs
From: IEHP- Provider Relations
Date: February 7, 2019
Subject: **P4P PM160 Form Submissions**

IMPORTANT UPDATES!!!!

As you are aware, the submission of PM160s through IEHP's traditional P4P program ended last year with services rendered through date of service June 30, 2018.

IEHP acknowledges the challenges PCPs faced in submitting PM160s via IEHP's secure web portal in the spring and summer of 2018. At this time, we are requesting that your office review all 2018 PM160 remittance advices (RAs) posted on IEHP's secure portal to reconcile against the PM160s your office submitted to IEHP via the web portal in 2018 with dates of services through June 30, 2018.

If your office finds that there are PM160s not accounted for on the RAs, please submit those PM160s now so that we can ensure this data is captured in our system.

All missing PM160s with dates of service through June 30, 2018 should be submitted via IEHP's secure web portal by March 30, 2019. IEHP will be waiving all timeliness for submissions and will process a final PM160 payment by May 2019.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/correspondence/>.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.